'pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

JANZ 5 2019

Ms. Deborah Stetzer

Administrator

Walden's View North Huntingdon, OPCOQO, LLC
7990 Route 30 East

North Huntingdon, Pennsylvania 15642

RE: Walden's View at North Huntingdon
License #: 446800

Dear Ms. Stetzer:

As a result of the Department’'s Bureau of Human Services Licensing annual
inspection on September 17, 2018 and September 18, 2018, of the above facility, the
violations with 55 Pa. Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on
the enclosed violation report were found.

All citations specified on the enclosed violation report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the violation report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch.
2600 must be maintained.

In an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services
Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services licensing inspection
experience. To participate in the online provider survey, launch your web browser and
go to https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/BHSL._Inspection.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5 minutes to complete. Your
participation in the survey is completely voluntary and all of your responses will be kept
confidential. The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider
inspection responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Sincerely,

Jacgueline L. Rowe

Enclosure
Violation Report

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
€25 Forsler Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dhs state.pa.gov




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa,Code Chapter 2800 Page 1 of 8
PGH Name: WALDEN 8 VIEW AT NORTH HUNTINGDON Licanse Number: 44680 !
Addrass: 7890 US ROUTE 30, NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642 County: Westmareland
Administrator: DEBORAH STETZER Reglon: WEST

Lagal Enlity Name: WALDEN'S VIEW NORTH HUNTINGDON OPGO LLC

Lagal Entity Address: 7990 ROUTE 30, NORTH MUNTINGDON, PA 156842

Cerllflcate(s) of Ooccupancy

0o Lp RECEIVED
X 12/27/18
08/19/2002 Western Region Field Office h
DeptofL &1 Bureau of Human Services Licensing
Saffing Hours . i
Resldant Support: O Total Dally Stalf; 94 Waldng Staff; 71
‘type of inspection: Full BHA Docket Number: Natige: Unannounced !

Reason(s) for Inspectionis} !
Renewal, Compiaint

On-Site nspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
00/17/2018: Cutter, Jan
00/18/2018: Culter, Jary; Evages, Josaph .

Off-Site Inspection Dales and Inspectors, if Applicable

Other Datalls S
Parifal or Full Triggars: Randem indicators: :
i
Reeldent Demographic Data as of lnspection Dates :
Licensad Capacity: 100 Number of Residents who:
Numbaer of Rosltents Sorved; 68 Recalve Supplamental Secunlty income: O
Secured Damentlia Cara Unit In Home: No Aro 60 Years of Age ar Older: 68
Arpal Have Mental linasst 2
Sacured Bomohtia Unit Capacily, if Applicahle: Have an intelleciug) Disablity: *
Number of Rasldents Sarved In Sacurad Dementia Care Unit, Have a Mobility Need: 26
if applicable;
Hava a Physical Disabllity: O
Hunber of Currant Hospice Resldents: §
Numbar of Hospleo Restdents In past yoar: 12

[ y% Db Stetvee 231y
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Violation Reparf: 44680 - 02/17/2018 - Cutiter, Jan
PCH Name: WALDEN S VIEW AT NORTH HUNTINGDON

1, REGULATION 56 Pa.Code §2600
2600.88{b) - Hot water temperalurs in areas accassible o the resident may not exceed 120°F.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
On §17/2018 at $0:00 am, the hot water tamperalure at the sink In the first floor men's common bathroomn near the "Arens” measured

123.6 degreas Fahrenhell,

4, PlLAN OF GORRECTION (POC} ()‘su:mh pages as necessary, Remember that you must slgn and date any sitached pages,)

Insluds stops te correet the violatien described abova and slops fo prevant 6 slmliar violalian from accuning agaln, I steps cannol be completed
linmsdiately, Inchude datas by which the staps wiil be complated.

at least weekly
1/15/19

The hot water tank was turned down on 9/18/18.

The Maintenance Director or designee will complete temperture checks él
alternating locations. o -

The Maintenance will keep at temperture log in the Administrator's office. Please
see attachment of temperture log. '

Repeat Violatioh: No Data{s} of Pra)r,io\us Violation{a):

o

Slgnature of Legal Entity Representative
{Requlred or EVERY Page) : 0(,(,(:«(/b

=iy A

Printed Name and Titlo of Lagal Entity Representaiive j
{Required on EVERY Faga) D{b ‘fud:té/ v Date t 3 //a // g

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The abova plan of orraction is approved as of . 1/16/19 Plan of corraction Implamentation status asof  1/15/19

Fully Implementad B
Partlally implemented - Adequate Progress % :

The above pian of corraction wag approved by C_l& [:] Partially implemented - Inadeguale Progress
Initlais)

[ ] WNotimplamented
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Viefalion Report: 44500 - (08/17/2018 - Culter, Jan
PCH Mamea: WALDEN § VIEW AT NORTH HUNTINGDON

4, REGULLATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600,100(z) - The extericr of the building and the building grounds or yard must be in good repalr and free of hazards.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
On 9/17/2018, an approimate 10 foot by10 foot section of cancrate in the smoking area to the raar of ihe bullding, as wall as the path
leading to I, were cracked and spalled, craating several argas wilh a 1/2 inch diffsrence In slabs which poses 2 tripping hazard for

resldents,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach papes as necessary, Remember (hat you must sign nnd date any atiached pages.)

Inclutls sieps to correc! the vicletlon descrbed ahove and sleps fo prevent a shinliar viofation from oceurdng agaln. If steps cannol he compleled
Immediately, fnclide dates by whieh the steps will be complated,

The 10 foot section of concrete was removed November 21st, 2018.

Due to inclimate weather the completion of the concrete work will be
in the Spring of 2019,

-

Immediately: A designated staff person will check the building and the building grounds or vard at least
weekly to ensure they are in good rerpair and free of hazards. Any hazards shall be corrected or reported
to the administrator immediately. 7’3”1/1 519

Repeal Violation: No Date(s)fofmliravmus Viclation{sh

Signature of Legal Entity Ropresergptive,
Reaulred o EVERY Paga /U/“ .
Printed Name and Tltls of L.egal Enilly Repyesenta Date
(Reguired on EVERY Pagel E _e/‘(ur’ }a /6" /3
7

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is epproved as of 115119 Plan of correction Implementation status asof  1/15/19
{Dﬂt&) —‘“—*(Dugt-é—}"“

[] Fully Implamented
M Parllally implemented - Adecuate Prograss %‘V}

Tha abave plan of sorrection was epproved by [:I Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progross
itial
% nitats) [] Motimplementod
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Violatlon Report: 44680 - 081 7/2018 - Gulter, Jan
PCH Name: WALDEN § VIEW AT NORTH HUNTINGDONMN

4, REGULATION 56 Pa.Coda §2600
2600.102(e) - Privacy shall be provided for tallets, showers and bathtubs by pariitions or doors.

2a. DESCRIPTION QF VIOLATION
There are ho partitions or doors for the two foilsts in the women's common bathroom on the ground floor.

3, PLAN OF CORREGTION (POC} {Altach pages as aceessary, Remember thal you tust sign and date any atached papes.}

Inctuda steps lo carraat the violation described above and staps {o pravent a simitar vislation from cccurdng again, if steps cannol be compleled
Inmadialely, lncluds dales by which the staps will be complaled,

One toilet was removed the week of December 3,2018.

A decorative furnishing will be placed above where the toilet was to
ensure safety,

Within 5 days of receipt of the plan of corraction: A designated staff person will check all shared bathrooms
to ensure privacy is provided for toilets, showers and bathtubs by partitions or doors. %)W 11519

Repeat Violation: No Data{s} of Previous Violation{g):

Sighature of Legal Entlty Representative

(Reguired on EVERY Pago) Dﬁb /g,tl;f?—&f

Printed Name and Tiflo of Legal Entity Representative Date
(Requlred on EVERY Pago) /{/(_/L/ )2/ ]]%
ri

I
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT él‘e{lTE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correctien Is approved as of AL Plan of correction implementation status as of  1/15/19

{Dats} — e
D Fully Implementad

@ Pariialiy Implementad - Adequate P{ogmss;;m/

The above plan of comrection was approved by E 25 v D Partially Implemented - inadaquale Progross
(Initials)

[T] Notimplemented
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Violation Report: 44680 - 09/17/2018 - Culler, Jan
PCH Name: WALDEN S VIEW AT NORTH HUNTINGDON

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2800
2600.121(a) - Stailways, haliways, deorways, passagsways and egress roules fram rooms and from the building must be
unlocked and unobstructed.

23, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
On 9/17/2018, at 10;35 am, there was a yellow plastic chaln hung across the top of the steps on the second floor stalrwel,
adiacent to the elevator, blocking the egress to the exit at the battom of the steps,

3. PLAN OF GORREGTION (POC) (Atiach papes us necessury, Remember that you must sigy and dale any altached papes.)
Include staps fo correct the viatation described above end steps fo provant a slmilar violslion frorn occtrming agsin. If steps cannot be complated
immedialely, Include dates by which Ihe steps wift be compialed.

The chain was discarded on 8/18/2018.

The Mainienace Director or designee will monitor all egress as part of daily safety
checks. (See attachmen). Yt

The regulation will be reviewed at all monthly safety meetings fo raise staff safety
awareness.

A log of the monthly safety meeting will be kept in the Executive Director's office.

Repeat Viciation: Na Daie(s} of Previous Vialation{s}:

Signature of Legal Entity Representative

(Reaulred ot EVERY Pags] b@b«\ ":s_. ﬁ,e/—f TN
Printed Name and Title of Lagal Entity Reprapentati T . _
{Required on EVERY Page) I}J‘ Date [ /2] /g

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES M\’ NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

Tho above plan of conreclion is approved as of /15118 plan of corraction Implementation status as of 1/15/19
{Dato) ~Dala)

[} Fully Implemented
m Pattially implemented - Adequate Progress %f//

The above plan of corraction was approved by C_ [:] Pariially Implemented - Inadequale Progress
Z(Inﬂlals}

[] ot Implamented
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Violatlon Report: 44680 ~ 081712018 - Cutler, Jan
PCH Name: WALDEN 8 VIEW AT NORTH HUNTINGDON

1. REGULATION &5 Fa.Code §2600
2600.183(d) - Only current prescription, OTC, sampla and CAM for individuals living In the home may be kept in the hame

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident #{'s prescripion for Acetaminophen 325 mg, take 2 lablats every 4 to 6 hours as needed for pain, was discontinued on
8/14/2018; howsvar, the medication was still in the medication cart on 9/17/2018,

3. PLAN OF CORREGTION (POC) {Aftach pages as necessary, Remember thal you nnsst sign and drie any altached pages.)

Include ateps to corract fhe viclalion described above and staps lo prevent o simfiar vialation from occtning agalp, I staps cannol be complaled
Immediately, Includo dales by which the steps will be compleled.

The medication was removed from the medication cart on 8/18/2018.
The resident received a new card of medication on 9/19/2018.

A complete cart audit was held by the Director of Nursing the week of November
first and second. (See Attachment)

A monthly cart audit will be conducted by the Director of Nursing or designee.

Audits will be kept in a log in the Executive Director's office.

Ropeat Violation: Yes Da}n’[slof Prevlous Viclation{s): | 09/28/2018 g7 AL

Signature of Legal Entity Represe twe
{Required an EVERY Pags} j‘

Printed Name and Title of Legai Entlty Repr &

(Requlred on EVERY Page} %&/‘2}'@5/ Date [ //d"// (Y/

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

Tha above plan of cotrestion Is approved as of AL Plan of corraction implementation status as of 1/15/19
{Data) —ww-—————————(D ate)

[:] Fully implamentad
g Partially Implemanied - Adequate Progress 9“'/

The abova plan of carrectlon was approvaed by 5 l{g / D Partially Implamenied - Inadaguale Progress
nilials
) D Not implamented
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Violation Repori! 44680 - 09/17/2618 - Cutter, Jan
PCH Name: WALDEN S VIEW AT NORTH HUNTINGDRON

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
26800.184(a) - The original container for praseription medications shall be labeled with a pharmacy fahel that includes the
following: ’

{1} The resident's name.

{2) The nama of the medication.

(3) The dale the prescription was lssued.

(4} The prascribed dosage and instructions for administration.

(5) The name and title of the prescriber.

2a, BESGRIPTION QF VIOLATION
Resident #1 Is presaribad Ipratrepium-Albuleral 0.5-3(2.5) ma/aml, use ane unit dase vial via nebulizer every six hGUIs a& needed;
howaver, the label Indlcates 360 Ipratroplum-Albuters] 8.5-3mgfaml, use one unlt dose vial via nebulizer every slx hours while awake,

2. PLAN OF CORREGTION (POC} {Altach pages as neceysary, Remember that you mustsign and date any attached pages.)

Include staps o comrect the violation described above and steps to prevan! a sinifar violation frath cecuning ngain. )f steps cannot be complated
immediately, includa dalas by which the slops wifl ba completed.

The medication was removed on 8/18/18.
New medication was orderad and replaced with the correct dosage and instruction.

A cart audit was completed the week of November first and second to verify that all
medication cards are in compliance with the order.

A monthly cart audit will be conducted by the Director of Nursing or designee to
ensure that all medication orders and medications are in comliance. (See Attachment)

Within 5 days of receipt of the plan of correction: Al staff qualified to administer medication shall be educated in
the required contents of a pharmacy labe! in accordance with 2600.184a. Documentation of the education shall

be kept. %W 1/15/19

Repeat Violation: Yos Dats(s)/qf_ Provious Viclatlon(s): 09/28/2017 ET AL

Signature of Legal Entity Represerflative .
{Requlred on EVERY Page} . )Ll/

Printed Name and Titla of Legal Entity Repregenim@
ﬂ'\f;:mlrad O:EVERY ;aue} b@b S;(;F/'f%/ Date /d. //a)' //57

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The abuve plan of correction is approved as of 115119 Plan of carrection Implementation stalus as of  1715/19
(iete) — (atey

Fully Implemanted
Partially Implementad - Adzquats Progress %‘/

The above plan of correction was approved by 5 ‘ZQ{,/_’ D Partislly Implemented - inadequate Prograss
iials
lists) [1 Netimptemented
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Violation Raport: 44680 - 08M17/2016 - Culter, fan
PCH Name: WALDEN S VIEW AT NORTH BUNTINGDON

1, REGULATION 85 Pa.Code §2600

2600.225(a) - A resldent shall have a wiilten initial assessmant that is dogumented on the Department’s assessment form
within 15 days of admission. The administrator or designee, or @ human sarvice agency may complete the initial
assassment.

2a, BESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION ’
Resident #2's assessment, dated 4/17/2018, does not Includs the dlagneses of unspecified atrlal fibriliation, arterloaclerotic haarl
disease of native ceranary without anglna pector’s, unspaciied edema, celiulitis of unspecified part of imb and parsonat histary of
methicillan reslstant staphylocoacus aureus infection as Indleatod on the medical evaluation, dated 3/27/2018,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POG) {Aftach pages as necessary, Remember that you must sign and date auy attached pages.)

Inctuda sleps ta correct the violatian describud above and staps fo prevent ¢ sknilar violation from coeurring again. f steps cannal ba complated
immedistaty, Include dales by wiich tho steps will ke campleted,

The missing diagnoses were added to the resident's RASP on 9/19/2018. (See
attachment.) :

A complete audit was done the week of October 1st of all resident charts.
(See attachement).

The Executive Director will complete and create a log for all new resident paperwork.
(See Attachment)

Repeat Violation: No Date{s} of F;exgisus Viclaﬂnn(ﬁ):

Signature of Legal Entity Representativ .
Retqulred o EVERY Page ; ' ‘Q/(/‘* /
7
Printed Name and Title of Legal Enfity Representative
{Required on EVERY Page) D&% w@)wr Date ]6} //27“ // g

DEPARTIMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of comrection Is spprovad as of _11?2%4{1&93.% Plan of correction Implemontation status as of  1/15/19
alo
ate

Fully Impiemanted
'y
Partiaily Implemernted - Adequats Progress ?cd

Tha abave plan of corraction was approvad by (,@ [:] Bartially implemented - Inadequate Prograss
{Inltials)

[] Notimplamented






